

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4632/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in CRLP No. 1964/2004
of HIGH

COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SELVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Sudershan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr.A.Rohan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

We feel that this matter requires immediate attention having regard to the pendency of the investigation.

Liberty to mention for early hearing of the matter.

Counsel for the State submits that he will submit a compilation setting out the legal position, since the facts are not disputed. He is permitted to do so.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master