

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1267 OF 2004

SELVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and appln. by Govt. of NCT of Delhi (State of Delhi) for intervention)

WITH CRL.APPEAL(CRL) NO. 54 of 2005, CRL.APPEAL NO. 55 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

CRL.APPEAL NO. 56-57 of 2005

(With appln. for stay)

CRL.APPEAL NO. 58-59 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10 of 2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(N.P.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv. (NP)

2

Crl.A.No.54/05 Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.  
for Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Crl.A.Nos.56-57/05 Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

...2/-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

R.2 Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Hage Lampu, Adv.

Mr. T. R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr.Saurav Kirpal, Av.  
Mrs.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms.Pinky, Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr.Venayagam, Adv.  
For M/s.Lawyers' Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr.Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Altaf Fathima, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.Santosh Paul, advocate for the appellant in Crl.A.No.54/2005 commenced his  
3

arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Rajesh Mahale, advocate  
for the appellant in Crl.A.No.1267/2004 started his arguments and concluded at 2.45 p.m.  
Thereafter Mr.Manoj Goel, advocate for the appellant in Crl.A.Nos.56-57/2005 started his  
arguments and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (G.V.RAMANA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER